Contact: Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer

The Community Bank

Zanesville, Ohio 740-454-1600

jbowers@thecombank.com



For Immediate Release



Patsy Samson is Promoted at The Community Bank

Zanesville, Ohio – "Patsy Samson has been promoted to Assistant Vice President/Customer Care Officer of The Community Bank. Patsy will continue working from our North Zanesville Banking Office. Patsy's background in retail banking coupled with her devoted commitment to delivering legendary customer service is an asset in our North Zanesville market. Her leadership within our Bank and out in our community go hand-in-hand with The Community Bank's mission of being one of the premier financial institutions within the communities we serve. We are extremely happy to award Patsy with this promotion," said Michael R. Steen, President and CEO.

Patsy began her banking career as a CSR for Central Trust Company in 1987. She has held many positions during her 30 year banking career including, new accounts representative, loan officer, training officer, as well as assistant office manager. She has attended numerous seminars throughout the years to further her banking knowledge.

Patsy's passion in giving back to the community is an ideal fit with The Community Bank's mission to help build prosperous communities. She has served on many community committees over the years including The Festival of Trees, Operation Feed, United Way, The

Charity Fund, Light the Night, Big Brothers Big Sisters Bowl for Kids, Tools for Schools, Lace-up for Kids and The Corporate Cup. She is also very active with her church, St. Paul's Lutheran Church, in Roseville where she has served as Church Secretary, Church Treasurer, leader of the Youth Group, Sunday School Teacher, as well as playing the Clavinova Organ and is currently a member of the Handbell Choir.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at www.thecombank.com or you may contact Patsy Samson at The Community Bank's North Zanesville Banking Office at 740-450-3500 or via email psamson@thecombank.com. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About The Community Bank

With headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets in excess of \$400,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 10 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, and Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Additionally, The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, North Zanesville and Heath. Wealth Management services are also available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.